

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For information contact: Kevin Langin Director of Public Relations 402-602-3541

## First National Bank's Tributary Small Company Fund Recognized as a 'Star in the Shadows' by Mutual Fund Observer

(Omaha, NE – Jan. 10, 2017) – The Tributary Small Company fund (FOSCX) was recently named a "Star in the Shadows" by Mutual Fund Observer, an independent online resource that researches and reports on fund investing and fund communication strategies. In its review, the site stated that "Tributary Small Company is one of the best small cap funds available to you." The Tributary Small Company fund is managed by Tributary Funds, the mutual fund family of First National Bank.

Mutual Fund Observer noted that "compared to the average small cap core fund, Tributary Small Company has provided higher returns, substantially smaller risks, substantially shorter down periods and substantially better risk-adjusted returns."

Tributary has been recognized over the years for exceptional service by several industry leaders such as Morningstar, U.S. News and World Report and the Wall Street Journal. Tributary's strategy is focused on maximizing the opportunities with selling agreements currently in place, as well as building the Tributary brand in the national marketplace.

The Tributary Funds are comprised of six funds including Bond Funds, Balanced Funds and Equity Funds. In early 2016, Tributary Funds launched the Nebraska Tax-Free Fund, which provides tax-advantaged investing for Nebraskans. To learn more about Tributary Funds and other investment services provided by First National Bank, go to FirstNational.com and click on the "Wealth & Investing" tab.

Tributary Capital Management, LLC, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of First National Bank of Omaha and an SEC Registered Investment Advisor providing asset management services to individuals, institutions and investment companies.

Investments: Are Not FDIC Insured • May Go Down in Value • Are Not a Deposit Past performance does not guarantee future results.

Before investing, please read the Fund's prospectus and shareholder reports to learn about its investment strategy and potential risks. Mutual Fund investing involves risk including loss of principal. An investor should also consider the Fund's investment objective, charges, expenses and risk carefully before investing. This and other information about the Fund is contained in the fund's prospectus, which can be obtained by calling 800-662-420. Please read the prospectus carefully before investing. Distributed by Northern Lights Distributors, LLC, member FINRA. Northern Lights and the Fund's Advisor, Tributary Capital Management, are not affiliated.

# # #